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Database Objects Test
1. Database object in which data is displayed from one or more tables or queries in a customized format.

a. Query

b. Report

c. Form

2. The matching field must:

a. Have the same data type

b. Contain the same values

c. Appear in both tables

d. All of the above

3. The common field in the related table when creating a relationship.

a. Relationship Key

b. Related Key

c. Foreign Key

4. Organizes data by one or more fields in a report.

a. Grouping

b. Filtering

c. Sorting

5. The table database is used to search for and retrieve data from a table using conditions.

a. True
b. False

6. Chose the Create Tab to use the Report Wizard.

a. True

b. False

7. Database object that stores all the data in the datasheet in a format is called a datasheet.

a. Report

b. Table

c. Query

d. Form

8. Temporarily displays records in a datasheet based on the conditions you specify.

a. Query

b. Filter

c. Sort
9. A calculated field is another name for the primary key.

a. True

b. False

10. The table that contains the records on the “many” side of the relationship.

a. Primary Table

b. Foreign Table

c. Related Table

11. The foreign key can NOT be the table’s primary key.

a. True 

b. False

12. Database objects used to search for and retrieve data from a table using conditions.

a. Report

b. Table

c. Form

d. Query

13. Autofilter is a menu that opens when you click the arrow to the right side of the field selector.

a. True

b. False

14. The most common type of relationship in a database.

a. Many-to-many

b. One-to-many

c. One-to-one

15. The type is filter where you select a field value and use this value to filter data.

a. Autofilter

b. Filter by form

c. Filter by selection

16. Relationships can be treated when a database contains more than one table.

a. True

b. False

17. Create a simple report that includes all the fields in the selected table or query.

a. Report Design

b. Report Tool

c. Report Wizard

18. A form is used when or more tables or queries are placed in a format similar to a paper form.

a. True

b. False

19. Contains the records on the “one” side of the relationship.

a. Foreign Table

b. Primary Table

c. Related Table

20. Arranges records from A to Z, or smallest to largest.

a. Descending order

b. Filter

c. Ascending order
Key
1. B
2. D

3. C

4. A

5. B

6. A

7. B

8. B

9. B

10. C

11. B

12. D

13. A

14. B

15. C

16. A

17. B

18. A

19. B

20. C
